Shree Steel Wire Ropes



MFRS. OF: STEEL WIRE ROPES, STEEL WIRE ROPE SLINGS, WIRE STRANDS, STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPES & ATDs (REGULATING EQUIPMENT), TRACTION BOND, SECTION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY & ANTICREEP WIRE

Administrative Office & Correspondence Address :

504-505, 5th Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex, Plot No. 10, 19th Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071. (INDIA) Tel.: (022) 2527 4142 / 6739 9999

CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466 E-mail: info@sswrl.com • WEB: www.sswrl.com



Date: 16th May, 2020

The Stock Exchange Mumbai

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street. Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 513488

Dear Sir / Madam

SUB: Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 40(10) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find attached certificate duly signed by CS Nisha Uchil, Practicing Company Secretary as per Regulation 40(9) of the captioned Regulations for the Half Year ended 31st March, 2020.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited.

Digitally signed ANAND by ANAND MADANLAL MADANL DUBEY AL DUBEY Date: 2020.05.16 15:06:04 +05'30'

Company Scretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



CS NISHA UCHIL

PRACTISING COMPANY SECRETARY

A/205, NANDANWAN, TILAK BHAVAN, KAKASAHEB GADGIL MARG, DADAR WEST, MUMBAI - 400028

Contact: 9820920627 / uchil.nisha@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40 (9) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED MARCH 2020

I have examined all Share Transfer forms, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LIMITED maintained by LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD. pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from 01.10.2019 to 31.03.2020 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and based on the information provided by the Company, hereby certify that during the half year ended on 31st March 2020.

- A) There have been no cases relating to the Share Transfer form(s) received during the period from 01.10.2019 to 31.03.2020.
- B) There have been no requests for exchange of duplicate and split certificates.

CS Nisha Uchil Practising Company Secretary C. P. No.: 8995

UDIN: A024798B000246239

Date: 16.05.2020 Place: Mumbai

